Illinois law.

Section 3118.65  Resident License

a)	Each public adjuster shall complete continuing education in accordance with Section 1565 of the Code.  The public adjuster must complete the continuing education no later than 30 days prior to the license renewal date to allow time for the continuing education provider to submit proof of completion to the Department;

b)	Courses completed prior to the original issue date of the license shall not be used to meet the continuing education requirements.

c)	The public adjuster may accumulate a maximum of 36 credit hours on file with the Department. Ethics instruction hours shall not be accumulated to meet the next compliance period, and must be completed in the continuing education compliance period for the renewal.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 2301, effective February 1, 2023)
